

19.11.2025  
Item No.5  
Ct. No. 1  
CHC

*Calcutta High Court*  
*In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri*  
*Appellate Side*

**C.R.A. (DB) 60 of 2025**

In Re:- Memorandum of appeal under Section 374(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 corresponding to Section 415(2) of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

And

In the matter of : **Rahul Kumar Sharma**

..... appellant

Mr. Arijit Ghosh, Advocate

...for the appellant

1. On the prayer made on behalf of the appellant, list the appeal on **November 24, 2025**.

**(Debangsu Basak, J.)**

**(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)**