

**25.03.2026**

**SL No. 6**

*Dd*

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**CRA(DB)/60/2025  
RAHUL KUMAR SHARMA  
VS  
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.  
IA NO: CRAN/1/2025, CRAN/2/2026**

Mr. Arijit Ghosh, Advocate  
... ..For the Appellant

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, APP  
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Advocate  
... ..For the State

1. Since inception, learned advocate for the appellant requested for adjournment and it was granted.
2. Apparently, the learned advocate for the appellant is not in a position to conduct the appeal.
3. Member Secretary, High Court Legal Aid Services Committee will appoint an advocate for the appellant.
4. List the appeal before the next available Circuit Bench.

**(Debangsu Basak, J.)**

**(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)**